
Name Major Year Grad. Area of specialization Occupation Email

Alfano, Emily EPAP 2005 Env. Science

Works with reduced toxicity 
pesticides and soil treatments with 
CAL Agri Products, Davis epalfano@hotmail.com

Ames, Jennifer EBM 2003 Conservation Env. Specialist at Jones & Stokes  jenbenthehen@yahoo.com
Andresen, Carissa EBM 2007 Env. Biology Bureau of Reclaimation in Sac.

Au, Julia EPAP 2005 Water Quality
Policy Associate/Web Editor at 
Californians Against Waste au.julia@gmail.com

Bauer, Marissa EBM 2005 Env. Biology (Aquatic)

GS7 Biologist working for the US 
Geological Survey dept. Returning 
for MS in 2007 mbauer@usgs.gov 

Berta, Mary EPAP 2004 Env. Science

analyst working on energy 
conservation projects for Paragon 
Consulting firms in Portland, OR. MBerta@nevp.com 

Bonilla, Joel EPAP 2007 City & Regional Planning
asst. mapper for the CA. Dept of 
Conservation in Sac. bonilla.joel@gmail.com

Borrelli, Melissa EPAP 2001 Advanced Policy Analysis

Received JD from UC Davis in 
2005; currently working as Special 
Assistant to the President at 
California State University, 
Stanislaus mborrelli@aol.com

Boynton, Ryan EBM 2006 Conservation
programmer in the ICE research 
unit at UC Davis rmboynton@ucdavis.edu

Bremner, Allison EBM 2003 Env. Biology
working for the Army Corp. of 
Engineers

Breiland, Chris EPAP 2003 Transportation

Transportation Planner/Engineer at 

Fehr and Peers Trans. Consultants c.breiland@fehrandpeers.com
Brown, Kanani EBM 2007 Conservation graduate school

Brownstein, Jacquie EBM 2005 Env. Biology

Lab manager for the limnology lab 

at the University of Nevada, Reno jdbrownstein@yahoo.com

Burkholder, Stephen EBM 2005 Env. Biology
Staff Biologist for Blankinship & 
Associates in Davis stephen@envtox.com

Byrne, Kerry EBM 2004 Env. Biology

Botanist/Wetland Ecologist with 
CH2M Hill. As of s07, going to part-
time to pursue her Ph.D at CSU 
Fort Collins byrne.km@gmail.com
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Calderaro, Angela EBM 2005 Env. Biology

PMC Environmental Consultants, 
Rancho Cordova doing biology 
work angelacalderaro@comcast.net

Chan, Allison EBM 2006 Conservation
Env. Consultant at ESA/Water 
Group in S.F. alliechan3@gmail.com

Collins, Carly EPAP 2005 Advanced Policy Analysis

Environmental Scientist with 
Jacobs Engineering in Golden, 
Colorado  carlycollins@gmail.com

Conde, Doug EPAP 2005 Energy
Computer Programmer working for 
tech. company in Bay Area dconde@yahoo.com

Covington, Courtney EPAP 2004 Env. Science

As of fall 2005, accepted into UC 

Berkeley Boalt Hall School of Law cscovington@calmail.berkeley.edu

de Wolf, Joshua EPAP 1999 Energy
teaching science to 8th grade in 
Oakland joshuasdewolf@hotmail.com

Dayrit, Jasmin EPAP 2002 Water Quality Planner for Sac. County Planning DayritJ@saccounty.net

Deardorff, Natalia EBM 2005 Env. Biology

Environmental Scientist, Dept. of 
Water Resources, Division of 
Planning and Local Assistance, 
Sac. ndeardor@water.ca.gov

Dill, Jennifer EPAP 1987
Energy & City & Regional 

Planning Emphasis

Asst. Professor at the School of 
Urban Studies and Planning in 
Portland, Oregon jdill@pdx.edu

Duncan, Melissa EPAP 2003 Water Quality

Environmental Professional at EIP 

Associates, Sacramento, and now 

EIP Associates, San Francisco mduncan@eipassociates.com

Elliot, Debbie EPAP 2004 Env. Science

project assistant at Evergreen 
Funding Consultants in Seattle, 
WA delliott14@hotmail.com

Fish, Kari EBM 2006 Env. Biology
working for the Air Resources 
Board fish.kari@gmail.com 

Fowler, Cynthia EBM 2003 Conservation
working for the Army Corp. of 
Engineers

Foster, Adam EPAP 2006 Water Quality
writing for Baseball America 
through June 2007 adamwfoster@gmail.com

Fox, Sephe EBM 2006 Env. Biology
Cramer Fish Sciences in Portland, 
OR sephe@mcn.org

Frank, Hayley EPAP 2004 Water Quality

As of Sept. 2004, joined the Peace 
Corps for 2+ years.  Doing 
Ag/Forestry in Cameroon HayleyFrank@ucdavis-alumni.com

French, Annie EPAP 2004 City & Regional Planning
As of fall 2005, studying for her MS 
in Geography at UCD  afrench@ucdavis.edu
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Friis, Joe EBM 2004 Env. Management 
Assistant Operations Mgr. at ARC 
at UCD jdfriis@ucdavis.edu

Fulton, Aaron EBM 2005 Env. Biology
grad student in Hydrology here at 
UCD aafulton@gmail.com

Funk, Andrew EPAP 2004 Water Quality

Received MS in Water Resource 
Mgmt. at Univ. of New Mexico.  In 
Feb. 2007, hired by Aquacraft, a 
consulting firm in Colorado  amfunk@unm.edu

Garcia, Paul EPAP 2003 City & Regional Planning
Env. Analyst at Analytical 
Environmental Services in Sac.  pgarcia@analyticalcorp.com

Gregor, Sam EBM 2000 Env. Management 

working for Sacramento Air Quality 

Management District SGREGOR@airquality.org 

Hammer, Steve EPAP 1984 Advanced Policy Analysis

had his own company, 
www.wastewater.com; is currently 
teaching environmental analysis 
and policy planning shammer@wastesaver.com

Harns, Megan EBM 2004 Conservation Master's in Education at UCD meharns@ucdavis.edu

Halverson, Julia EBM 2006 Env. Biology

working at Boston University under 
Dr. Jelle Atema studying marine 
ecology jhalveson@gmail.com

Hilliard, Lauren EPAP 2006 Transportation
Transportation Planner at Fehr & 
Peers in Sacramento lhilliard@gmail.com

Holtz, Elizabeth (Lizzie) EBM 2004 Env. Management 

Received MS at Colorado State.  
As of fall 2005, joined Peace Corp. 
and is stationed in Senegal

Horn, Corinne EPAP 2007 City & Regional Planning
Assistant planner for the City of 
Danville. corinne@email4us.net

Hulsman, Maryann EPAP 2002 Advanced Policy Analysis
Env. Consultant with ESA Water 
Group orange@eccentric.org

Ingebrigtsen, Tracy (Doherty) EPAP 1994 Water Quality

Environmental Quality Engineer  - 
Stanford University Utilities Division 
(she clarifies she is not an 
engineer) tracyi@bonair.stanford.edu

Kaufman, Karly EPAP 2005 Advanced Policy Analysis

in D.C., working for the Union of 
Concerned Scientists on their 
Scientific Integrity Program karly.kaufman@gmail.com

Keith, Megan EPAP 2006 Energy

Associate I, (CEQA 

Analyst/Regulatory Compliance) at 

PD Consultants in Orange County Megan.Keith@pdconsultants.com
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King, Vince EBM 2004 Conservation

Planner in the Natural Resources 
Division w/Sacramento County 
Planning Dept. kingvark@yahoo.com

Kinkade, Josh EPAP 2006 City & Regional Planning Pacific Municipal in Sac. josh.kinkade@gmail.com

Kustin, Camille EPAP 2002 Advanced Policy Analysis

M.S. from U. of Michigan as of 
2006, the School of Natural 
Resources & Env. Doing 
Americorp for 2006-07 camillekustin@yahoo.com

Kwok, Rachel EPAP 2001 Water Quality
Associate Planner-PCR Services in 
Santa Monica r.kwok@pcrnet.com

Kipper, Joanna (Stewart) EBM 2006 Conservation
Assistant Biologist at Chambers 
Group, Inc. in Irvine jkipper@chambersgroupinc.com

Lapis, Nika EBM 2007 Env. Management 
Policy Associate with Californians 
Against Waste nick.lapis@yahoo.com

Lacoss, Jessica EBM 2005 Conservation
Env. Scientist at Tetra Tech, 
Pasadena jlacoss9@yahoo.com

Liang, Hung EPAP 2006 City & Regional Planning

working in Taipei as a Research 
Assistant at the Institute of 
Economics, Academia Sinica  on 
energy issues and is applying to 
graduate school in Taiwan for '08 hung.liang@gmail.com

Lim, Brian EPAP 2005 Water Quality
As of fall 2005, accepted into UCD 
King Hall School of Law  bjlim@ucdavis.edu

Loeffler, Rebecca EBM 2004 Conservation

Associate Environmental 
Scientist/Biologist at HDR 
(www.hdrinc.com) reloeffler@gmail.com

Love, Christal EPAP 2004 Advanced Policy Analysis

Env. Consultant at ESA/Water 
Group in S.F. and as of spring '07 
received her MPA CLove@esassoc.com

MacCormack, Dominic EPAP 2006 Env. Science

working for Save the Bay in 
Oakland, CA a nonprofit that 
educates students about 
conservation dmaccormack@gmail.com

Macenski, Trevor EPAP 2005 City & Regional Planning

Env. Scientist/Planner with Stantec 

in Sac. As of s07 Studying for his 

MS from Johns Hopkins tmacenski@stantec.com

Manuguerra, Elisa EPAP 2004 Advanced Policy Analysis
Asst. Planner with Monterey 
County                                   

Martinez, Alma EPAP 2004 Transportation

Transportation Planner, North 
Central Texas Council of Govts. 
Arlington, Texas amartine@nctcog.org
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Mathison, Nancy EPAP 2006 City & Regional Planning

Land Use Coordinator, for Local 
Government Commission in 
Sacramento nmathison@lgc.org

McIntire, Angela EPAP 2005 Water Quality

Environmental Scientist with 
Stantec Consulting. As of s07, 
studying for her MS in 
Spokane,WA acmcintire@yahoo.com

Milam, Ronald EPAP 1990 City & Regional Planning

principal and owner with Fehr & 
peers, doing transportation 
planning and traffic engineering in 
Roseville R. Milam@fehrandpeers.com

Milan, Neil EBM 2005 Env. Biology

as of fall 2004, began a doctorate 
program at Emory University to 
study infectious diseases  nmilan@emory.edu

Milch, Kate EBM 2006 Env. Biology

worked for a biological consultant 
on salmon habitat restoration 
research and as of f07 working for 
her M.S. at Humboldt State in 
Forest Science klm98@humboldt.edu

Mills, Sarah (Kaylor) EBM 2003 Env. Biology
Research Associate for AgraQuest 
in Davis smills@agraquest.com

Mitchell, Jessica EPAP 2005 Water Quality
Associate I, ESA Consulting, 
Sacramento jam_621@yahoo.com 

Mull, Chris EBM 2003 Env. Biology

at CA State Univ. Long Beach 
getting an MS in Fisheries.  For 
2005-06, received a Graduate 
Research Fellowship award cmull@csulb.edu

Navarro, Lauren EPAP 2004 City and Regional Planning
as of fall 2004, accepted into UCD 
King Hall School of Law lpnavarro@ucdavis.edu

Nguyen-Tan, Angela (Parker) EPAP 2006 Advanced Policy Analysis
Environmental Specialist with ECO: 
LOGIC Engineering a_nguyentan@yahoo.com

Paolilli, Dena EBM 2004 Env. Biology

working for GEO, a school garden 
program at Grant High school in 
Sac. dpaolilli@wildmail.com

Petersen, Adam EPAP 2004 Water Quality

Planning position with Pacific 
Municipal Consultants; as of spring 
06 studying for MS in Urban 
Planning in San Luis Obispo  

Pickus , Kristen (Paulsen) EPAP 1992 Advanced Policy Analysis

Director of Planning Services at the 
Davis office of Moore Iacofano 
Goltsman (MIG) kristenandz@sbcglobal.net
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Pike, Susie EBM 2006 Env. Biology
working for Pacific Municipal in 
Davis 

Purdy, Sarah EBM 2005 Env. Biology

as of f07, attending graduate 
school in the Ecology program 
here at UCD sepurdy@ucdavis.edu

Quadir, Shazeb EPAP 2007 City & Regional Planning

as of f07, graduate school at 
University of Michigan, Ann Arbor.  
Studying for a joint MS in LDA & 
Urban Planning shazebq@gmail.com

Rayl, Nicki EBM 2002 Env. Biology, Marine Ecology

Biology Education Coordinator, 
NASA Ames Research Center.   
http://lifesci.arc.nasa.gov/ nicolerayl@yahoo.com

Roberts, Justin EPAP 2004 Water Quality
Corporate Sales Rep for 
salesforce.com jroberts@salesforce.com

Rose, Brandon EPAP 2004 City & Regional Planning
Energy Analyst with California 
Energy Commission BRose@energy.state.ca.us

Ryden, Julie EPAP 2006 City & Regional Planning
Sacramento County Planning Dept.

julie.ryden@gmail.com

Seiler, Debbie EBM 2006 Env. Biology

as of f07, attending graduate 
school for a Land Resources MS at 
UW Madison deborah.seiler@gmail.com 

Shaver, Natalie EPAP 2002 Advanced Policy Analysis
Env. Scientist at AEI Consultants in 
Santa Clara, CA

Shelton, Sam EPAP 2003 City & Regional Planning
Assistant Project Manager for 
Solano Transportation Authority  sshelton@STA-SNCI.com

Snyder, Steven EPAP 2004 Advanced Policy Analysis
Environmental Analyst at Michael 
Brandman Associates in Irvine SSnyder@brandman.com

Stoughton, Julie

EPM (Env. 
Planning & 

Mgmt.) 1988 Env. Biology

Lecturer at Univ. of Nevada, Reno 
in Natural Resources and Env. 
Science jstoughton@cabnr.unr.edu

Suslow, Lorin EPAP 2007 Water Quality working at Stantec in Sacramento

Stowell, Kira EPAP 2006 Water Quality
Assistant Planner for Quadknopf in 
Roseville kpstowell@ucdavis-alumni.com

Tran, Be EPAP 2005 Advanced Policy Analysis Asst. Planner for City of Berkeley tranbe@gmail.com

Tzeng, Chris EPAP 2004 Water Quality
Planning dept. at Urban 
Crossroads  lostdude05@aol.com

Van Belleghem, Bridgit EBM 2005 Env. Management 

As of s07 rec. MS in Urban & 
Regional Planning at the Univ. of 
Wisconsin, Madison bvanbell@gmail.com

Vang, Sue EPAP 2002 Env. Sciences
Env. Analyst at Analytical 
Environmental Services in Sac.  
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Vergis, Sydney EPAP 2004 Water Quality

Associate Planner- Pacific 
Municipal Consultants (PMC) 
Davis branch

Vernon, Kendra EPAP 2003 City & Regional Planning
Transportation Analyst at the 
Legislative Analyst's office kendra.breiland@lao.ca.gov

Vignola, Elizabeth EBM 2003 Env. Biology

Limnologist for Watercourse 
Engineering in Davis.  As of June 
2005, went back to school for 
teaching credential in Biology elizabeth.vignola@gmail.com

Volker, Jamey EPAP 2006 Water Quality

Accepted at Berkeley F 06 to study 
joint program in law and city and 
regional planning jmvolker@berkeley.edu

Wagner, Rosalie EPAP 2004 Advanced Policy Analysis

Recycling Coordinator for CR&R, a 
disposal company in San Juan 
Capistrano  Rosalie@awitax.com

Wolf, Kelly EBM 2005 Env. Management kelinda12@hotmail.com

Wong, Wesley EBM 2002 Env. Biology

Natural Resources Specialist, 
Bureau of Land Management-
Salem District.  Currently in 
graduate school 

Woo, Dan EPAP/Design 2004 City & Regional Planning

Worked as Env. Compliance 
Specialist for the CA Trucking 
Association and the Planning and 
Conservation League.  As of s07 
rec. MS in Community 
Development from UCD  djwoo@ucdavis.edu

Wood, Elizabeth (Libby) EPAP 2005 Transportation working at Stantec in Sacramento libwood@gmail.com

Worthington-Forbes, Laura

EPM (Env. 
Planning & 

Mgmt.) 1982
Park Administration & 

Interpretation

Vice-President of Env. Planning 
Services  with RBF Consulting in 
San Jose, CA lwforbes@rbf.com

Yee, Erica EBM 2004 Env. Management 
Field Env. Specialist, San Diego 
Gas & Electric since 2005 EricaYee@aol.com

Yeung, Danny EPAP 2006 City & Regional Planning
working for Pacific Municipal as a 
planner


